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2018 Croplands Research Group Meeting: Delegates list  

 

Country  Name Organisation Email 

Argentina Miguel Angel  
Taboada 
 

INTA taboada.miguel@inta.gob.ar 

Argentina Marcelo Javier  
Beltrán 
 

INTA Beltran.marcelo@inta.gob.ar 
 

Brazil Madari 
Beata Emoke 
 

EMBRAPA beata.madari@embrapa.br 
 

Brazil Robert Boddey EMBRAPA robert.boddey@embrapa.br 

Canada Craig Drury AAFC craig.drury@agr.gc.ca 
 

China Xunhua 
 Zheng 

CAS xunhua.zheng@post.iap.ac.cn 

Denmark Lars J.  
Munkholm 
 

Aarhus University Lars.munkholm@agro.au.dk 
 

Germany Heinz Flessa Thünen Institute of 
Climate Smart 
Agriculture 
 

heinz.flessa@thuenen.de 
 

New 
Zealand 

Mike Beare NZ Institute for Plant & 
Food Research 

mike.beare@plantandfood.co.nz 
 

New 
Zealand 

Marta  
Camps Arbestain 

Massey University 
 

M.Camps@massey.ac.nz 
 

Norway Hanna  
Silvernnoinen 

NIBIO NZ Institute for Plant & Food Research 

Poland Magdalena  
Borzecka 

Institute of Soil Science 
and Plant Cultivation 

mborzecka@iung.pulawy.pl 
 

South Korea Sun-Il 
 Lee 

NAAS Silee83@korea.kr 
 

Sweden Thomas  
Kätterer 

SLU Thomas.Katterer@slu.se 
 

USA Alan  
Franzluebbers 

USDA Alan.franzluebbers@ars.usda.gov 
 

USA Charles Rice Kansas State University cwrice@ksu.edu 

USA Upendra Sainju USDA upendra.sainju@ars.usda.gov 

Co-Chairs 

Co-Chair Jane Johnson USDA Jane.johnson@ars.usda.gov 

Co-Chair Ladislau 
Martin-Neto 

EMBRAPA ladislau.martin@embrapa.br 
 

Co-Chair Renato Rodrigues EMBRAPA renato.rodrigues@embrapa.br 
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Secretariat 

Secretariat Alessandro 
 Aduso 

MPI alessandro.aduso@mpi.govt.nz 

 


